

10.09.2025
Ct.No.3
Sl. No.51
Mujahid

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CRM (NDPS) 401 of 2025

In Re: An application under Section 483 of the B.N.S.S., 2023.

And

In the matter of: **Azizul Rahaman @ Ors.**

... Petitioners

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

...for the petitioners

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar,
Ms. Sukanya Adhikary

...for the State

1. Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)