

27.10.2025

56  
SB

**Calcutta High Court  
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**CRM (NDPS) 401 of 2025**

In Re:- An application for bail under Section 483 of the  
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of : **Azizul Rahaman & Ors.**

**... Petitioners**

Mr. Hillol Saha Poddar

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

Ms. Sukanya Adhikary

...for the State

Learned counsel for the State submits that the case  
diary is not available.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the next  
date.

Let the matter appear on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 under the  
same heading.

**(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**